Logan Downtown Alliance

160 North Main Street Logan, Utah 84321 e-mail: logandowntown@gmail.com www.logandowntown.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE 21 March 2018

Contact: Gary Saxton 435.374.8076

Farewell to Downtown Bulls

LOGAN—Our Downtown Bulls came to life on Main Street in Logan, Utah, as a public art project sponsored by the Logan Downtown Alliance in 2012. The bulls ranged from whimsical and humorous to classic and historic. The bulls have enjoyed their stay in downtown as they have entertained visitors, USU students, families and children. We hope everyone had a chance to visit, ride, and take photos of the downtown bulls.



On Saturday, March 31, 2018, between the hours of 10am and 4pm, bring the family downtown during the Easter Walk, and take that last ride and take that last photo before they are removed from Main Street and placed on private property during their retirement.

Prior to launching a new public art project in downtown, the Logan Downtown Alliance invites everyone to join us as we discover new public art ideas. There are some exciting things planned for downtown and public art will have its place. Share your ideas on Instagram and facebook #experiencedowntownlogan.

For More Information:

Gary Saxton, Logan Downtown Alliance, visit www.logandowntown.org